## **ODISHA STATE FOOD COMMISSION**

A-1 (9<sup>th</sup> Floor), Toshali Bhawan, Satyanagar,Bhubaneswar Ph: 0674-2570213, 0674-2570141(FAX) email:odishafoodcom@gmail.com

## **Short Quotation Call Notice**

No...../FC., Bhubaneswar, dtd.

Sealed quotations in plain papers/letter pads are invited from the intending authorized dealer/authorized suppliers/registered firms located at Bhubaneswar having valid GSTN under the OGST Act, 2017, PAN Card etc. for supply of rates for following items for the official use in the Odisha State Food Commission, Bhubaneswar.

- 'Government of Odisha' Logo (plastic & 15"x 15") :-05 pieces
- 'Odisha State Food Commission' Logo (plastic & 15"x 15"):-05 pieces
- 3" Brass letters for "CHAIRPERSON, ODISHA STATE FOOD COMMISSION"

:-02 sets

- Following Name Plates(15"x 8"), quantity of each is 01 piece
  - SRI PRAMOD KUMAR MERKAP, CHAIRPRSON
  - SRI DIGVIJAYA NATH PADHI, Member
  - Smt. SIBANI MOHANTY, OAS, Member Secretary
  - SRI SAMARENDRA KU. SARANGI, ORS, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
  - FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
  - (f) PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
- Framing of 3'x 2'6" sized photo

:-01 piece

## Terms & Conditions:-

- The size of the name plate must be mentioned clearly.
- The quoted price per piece should be including GST and installation cost.
- The quotations must reach the undersigned on or before 16.4.2021 by
   1.00 pm and the quotations shall be opened in the office chamber of the undersigned on the same day at 4.00 pm.
- The undersigned reserves right to reject/accept any or all the quotations received without assigning any reason thereof. The quotations received incomplete or after the scheduled date & time shall be summarily rejected.

Member Secretary

Memo No. Sol /FC., Dt. Oq. Oq. 2021  Copy forwarded to PAs/Stenos to Chairperson/Members, Odisha State  Food Commission, Bhubaneswar for kind information of Chairperson/Members.
Member Secretary 121
Memo No. <u>802</u> /FC., Dt. <u>৩৭. ১৬</u> / Copy forwarded to the FS & CW (NFSA) Department for information
and necessary action.  Local Secretary  Member Secretary
Memo No. 805 /FC., Dt. 09.04.200/ Copy forwarded to the State Head Portal, IT Department for transmitting the Notice in the Odisha Govt. official website as well as in the website of Odisha State Food Commission, BBSR.  Member Secretary
Memo No. 804 /FC., Dt. 09.04.2021 Copy forwarded to the Notice Board of Odisha State Food Commission, BBSR/Notice Board, Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation, BBSR for information and necessary action.  Member Secretary 121